smjan@cc.nthu.edu.tw

75

(Network)

HP3000

87

79

91

13

17

21

13

82

26

81

21
17

69

15

79

42




3.1
2
2 SAL-BANK-

CRED1 SAL-BANK-CRED2 SAL-BANK-
CRED3 SAL-BANK-CRED4 3.2

PER-NO SAL-MEDICINE

YEAR SAL-NGAS

MONTH SAL-PHONE

SAL-BASIC SAL-WATER

SAL-WORK-AID SAL-DEBIT

SAL-MGR SAL-HOUSE-CRED

SAL-HOUSE SAL-URGE-CRED

SAL-REP-MON SAL-ERAN

SAL-TRAFFIC SAL-INR (

SAL-AID OTHER-SUB1 84.5.1

OTHER-SAL OTHER-SUB2 84.5.1

SAL-SUBSIDY 81.2.17 OTHER-SUB3

SAL-ACHELP () OTHER-SUB4 84.4.25

SAL-BCHELP () SAL-HEALTH () 84.3.10
A001)095 0333390 2192010 |0 SAL-DEPSIT SAL-HEALTHB () 84.4.18
B002|095 | 03| 50190 | 44290 | 8440 |0 SAL-ELEC SAL-BANK-CRED1 85 85.3.21

SAL-INDPD 84.11.21 SAL-BANK-CRED2 86 86.5.20

SAL-RET-INO 84.6.20 SAL-BANK-CRED3 83 84.5.1

SAL-INSURE SAL-BANK-CRED4 86.4.17

SAL-INW SAL-HIRE-SAV 86.1.19

2
1
If ...Else
If ...Else ...
2 SAL-RET_INO
81 2

86




HP3000

HARP

CCXP
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3.3

3.4

(93




'

3.5

PROC_CODE
PROC_DESCRIBE
ACT _DATE
ACT_TIME
ACT_USER

”

SQL
N 8
5.
3.2
5
31
\ PER—NO
PROC_YM
)A001]09503 [010 [33390 PROC_CODE
B002|09503 |010 [50190 PROC_AMT
TAX_FLG
A001[09503 [020 |21920 SIGN_TYPE
B002 09503 [020 [44290 ACT_DATE
om0 ACT_TIME
020 ACT_USER
030 B002 09503 [030 [8440
A0 A001[09503 [A10 [835

f




1 33333 2000
2 33333 2000
3 99999 2000
4 33333 2000
5 33333 2000
1 011 0.06
1 014 0.06
1 021 0.06
1 024 0.06
0 1 2 3 5
66001~66500| 4330| 3520 2720 O 0 0 0
66501~67000| 4390| 3590|2790 O 0
67001~67500 | 4460 | 3650 | 2850 | 2050
( )
B020 0.1
B261 01
E371 0.2
010
011
014
934301| (09506 911 15000 N
940101| 09506 913 2400 Y
(
)

= ( B) x
If( B) <=
then =
else
C=
Sum(
A
)
CT=
Sum(
A
A )
DT =
[( B) — ( C)]
=CT+DT
If <=
then =0
6.
6.1 View
Table  View
View
View Table
View
Table
View
6.2
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